FORM PTO-1595 R 06-29-1	999 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101078	dached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The Chase Manhattan Bank, f/k/a	Name: Brillion Iron Works, Inc.
Chemical Bank, as Collateral Agent	
270 Park Avenue New York, NY 10017	Internal Address: Suite 1000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 980 North Michigan Ave.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
KK Other Full Release of Security Interest	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60611
Execution Date: JUNE 17,1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the anolication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,534,416 4,871,030
	4,8/1,030
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yes 💆 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Allen H. Harrison, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: TWO
Internal Address: Suite 750 West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
	XX Enclosed
	•
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W.	
	8. Deposit account number:
20005-	N/A
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 3934	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
6/28/1999 INGUYEN 00000324 4534416 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 80.00 CP	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1114
Allen H. Harrison, Jr.	H. Farrison L June 21, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date ONE
	Total number of pages comprising covers.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

REEL: 010043 FRAME: 0861

## **FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST**

For and in consideration of the payment of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, The Chase Manhattan Bank, a New York banking corporation, formerly known as Chemical Bank, as Collateral Agent ("Releasor") hereby releases all right, title and interest as pledged, hypothecated, conveyed and transferred to it by Brillion Iron Works, Inc., Suite 1000, 980 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60611, in its Intellectual Property as covered and identified in that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 23, 1995, recorded with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office October 6, 1995 on Reel/Frame: 7674/0214, including, but not limited to, two United States registered patents 4,534,416 and 4,871,030, the Releasor releasing in full its security interest created by the aforesaid Security Agreement in the said two registered patents.

Dated: June/	THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK,
	a New York banking corporation,
	f/k/a Chemical Bank, as

Collateral Agent. 270 Park Avenue New York, NY 10017

Name: JULIE S. LONG
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF New York

On this day of June, 1999 before me personally appeared to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, says that he/she is the decreased of The Chase Manhattan Bank ("Bank"), that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of Bank by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged that the execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of Bank.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

My Commission expires:

RECORDED: 06/28/1999

VILMA FRANCIS
Notary Public, State of New York
No: 01FR6002228
Qualified in Kings County
Certified in New York County
Commission Expires February 2, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010043 FRAME: 0862